# P01000057852

Susan Tongate 1508 Bertha Street and 1601 Patricia Street Key West, FL 33040 305-295-7140

01 JUN -7 PH 5: 08 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

June 5, 2001

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### SUBJECT: <u>TikiHutTreasures, Inc.</u>

(proposed corporate name)

Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$87.50, for the filing fee, certified copy & certificate of status.

FROM: Susan Tongate 1601 Patricia Street Key West, FL 33040 305-295-7140

Your immediate attention given to this request, is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely, Susan Tongate

D. WHITE JUN 1 1 2001

400004375694--5 -06/07/01--01073--010 \*\*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

## **Articles of Incorporation**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: TikiHutTreasures, Inc.

#### Article II Principal Office

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 1508 Bertha Street, Key West, FL 33040 US

#### Article III Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To sell merchandise at retail such as antiques, collectibles, imports, tropical plants, art and art objects. The foregoing purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from engaging in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.

#### Article IV Shares

The number of shares of stock are: 500 shares of no par stock

#### Article V Corporation Effective Date

The effective date is: July 01, 2001

## Article VI Initial Officers/Directors (optional)

The name(s) and address(es): Susan Tongate, 1508 Bertha Street, Key West, FL 33040

#### Article VII Registered Agent

The name(s) and address(es): Susan Tongate, 1508 Bertha Street, Key West, FL 33040

#### Article VIII Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Susan Tongate, 1508 Bertha Street, Key West, FL 33040

## 

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent, Susan Tongate

Signature/Incorporator, Susan Tongate

